**Document:** Notice of Intent to Adopt a Rule, **Register Page Number:** 25 IR 834

Source: December 1, 2001, Indiana Register, Volume 25, Number 3

**Disclaimer:** This document was created from the files used to produce the official (printed) Indiana Register.

However, this document is unofficial.

## TITLE 876 INDIANA REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

LSA Document #01-403

Under IC 4-22-2-23, the Indiana Real Estate Commission intends to adopt a rule concerning the following:

**OVERVIEW:** The Indiana Real Estate Commission intends to amend 876 IAC 3-6-2 to incorporate by reference the 2002 edition of the Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice (USPAP) and to amend 876 IAC 3-6-3 to update the revisions to USPAP based upon the changes in the 2002 edition. Questions or comments concerning the proposed rules may be directed to: Indiana Professional Licensing Agency, Attention: Staff Counsel, 302 West Washington Street, Room E034, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2700. Statutory authority: IC 25-34.1-3-8; IC 25-34.1-2.5-1; IC 25-34.1-2-5.